ITEM NO.13 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7751-7754/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2021 in WA No. 451/2020 28-01-2021 in WA No. 446/2020 28-01-2021 in WA No. 447/2020 28-01-2021 in WA No. 472/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

KRISHNA LAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH RAJYA GRAMIN BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68805/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) $\,$

Date: 28-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)