SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14676/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2021 in FMA No. 657/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

TAPAN KUMAR MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123919/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.117924/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Soumva Dutta, adv.

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for Deletion of Proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 11 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice to respondents Nos. 1 to 5.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are on caveat, service of notice is waived on them.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7843/2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)