ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12733/2022

SURENDRA KUMAR PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJASTHAN MARUDHARA GRAMIN BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99191/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 02-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Mr Abdulla Naseeh VT, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Mr Anchit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay of 45 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar