SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1394/2023

INDIAN BANK ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR KALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133448/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, AOR

Mr. Desam Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Karan, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohan Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Chourasiya, Adv.

Mr. Tauseer Akhtar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Meena, Adv.

Mr. Jattin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Harkirat Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

Contd....

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Mv Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Rani, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Rani, Adv.

Mr Siddartha, AOR

Ms Charu Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All appearing respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service in respect of all unserved respondents. Same is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

НJ